To: Sandton@pabasa.co.za
07 JUNE 2022 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL & DIRECTIVE BEFORE THE HONOURABLE

Subject:
ACTING MADAM JUSTICE RETIEF

Attachments: 07 JUNE 2022 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECT!VE BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM
JUSTICE RETIEF.pdf; UNOPPOSED 07 JUNE 2022 JUDGE RETIEF AJ.rtf

Importance: High

Dear all

Kindly find herein enclosed Unopposed Motions Roll & Directive before The Honourabie Acting Madam Justice Retief.
Should parties have gueries pertaining to the roll, please do not hesitate to contact me on 082 259 4327 during office

hours and before 09:30

WARM REGARDS
MS. ZANELE MSIMANGA
High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division Pretoria
Judge’s Secretary

¢fo Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002

P, O Box 67 Pretoria, 0001

Switchboard; 012 314 9000

Emall: zmsin.anga@,udiciary.org.za/ tshepisomsimangab@gamail.com
Cell: 082 259 4327

' A Website: www judiciary.org.za
.__\_4,.,_

T LSRRI AN FAEREIA
“hr e WEL W kL B W RN L

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communization from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking

action in relation of the contents of this inJormztion is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This 2mail nas been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
ScAware as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful piace for your human generated data. Specializing in;

Security, archiving and compliznce. To find out more Click Here.




63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68,

69.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA}

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

07 JUNE 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE RETIEF AJ

SECRETARY: Ms Z MSIMANGA

CONTACT DETAILS: 082 259 4327/ 012 492 6749

E-MAIL ADDRESS: zmsimanga@judiciarv.org.za

SB GUARANTEE

EX PARTE: S JAFTHA

0 A MOHAMMED

S KASOMUGHA

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: W S TREWICK

KAAP AGARI LTD

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

D M MAPONYA

DG HOME AFFAIRS

C R ASOMUGHA

M NDWAMBI

WELBEPLAN BOERDERY LTD+1

17673/21

14042/22

20881/22

27953/20

42760/20

14045/22

14130/20




70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

STD BANK LTD

TRLETSQALO

H ! BOSMAN

FNB BANK LTD

BAYER INTELLECTUAL+1

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

O THIRON

S5TD BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

STD BANK LTD

K O NYEUFANE

BUILDERS LTD

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

\'A)

VS

VS

VS

VS

K BOTHMA

DG HOME AFFAIRS

A M BOSMAN

Z YASER

AUSTELL PHARMACEUTICALS

F M MACHIKA

D | MASEKO

M KUHN

C W LIEBENBERG

R S FELDTMANN+1

M J MAKOKO

MIN OF POLICE

M D KHOSA

8936/22

6028/22

58486/21

58127/20

58180/21

32272/21

2967/21

25843/21

7968/22

66/2022

54296/20

1315/21

69520/14




83.

34.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

LETSOGO PROPERTIES

ABSA BANK LD

SB GUARANTEE

B/C OF STOCKS

M M MASEKO

CHANGING TIDES

ABSA BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

LISA-FILIPOV-GLENREAD

M C BARNARD

SB GUARANTEE

VS

Vs

V5

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

MEZZQSURE LTD+1,

R T MASIRI

S W NENE

1 D MATODZI

RAF

S ANTULI

C P SIMELANE

5 M NKOPA

L L FADANE+1

JJPRINSLOO

G S GOVENDER

23612/22

203/18

55301/21

38978/20

33750/18

65/2022

53230/20

42940/17

23021/22

29048/19

7343/22




REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

AT A

CHAMBERS OF THE HONOURABLE ACTING ADAM JUSTICE RETIEF
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
Comer Paul Kruger & Madiba Sireet, Fourth Floor, Office 4.8
Tel: 092 492 6749/7460 & 082 259 4327, Email: zmsimanca@judicicrv.ors.za
l - " 01 June 2622_

TO:  ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS
UNOPPOSED WOTIONS DIRECTIVE: 07 JUNE 2022
BEFORE RETIEF AJ

1. Kindly note that the matters wiil be heard virtually before the Honourabie
Retief AJ on the 07 June 2022 and ALL Counsel are to appear unless their
matters have been disposed of and/or dealt with. timeously in terms
subparagraph 2.5 hereof.

2. In the interim and to assist the above-mentioned Judge, please note the

following:

21.  To assist the Judge in the deliberation of the matters on her roll and
to prevent matters from being struck, parties should ensure
compliance with the relevant practice directives pertaining to
unopposed motions.

22.  Save for matters disposed of in terms of subparagraph 2.5 hereof
parties should email proposed draft orders in Word format to:




2.3.

24,

2.5.

zmsimanga@judiciaty org.za on the day that a particular matter is
to be allocated and heard. Draft orders should mdicaté when the
matter will be heard, the Judge’s name (i.e., Acting Judge Retief)
and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e., Microsoft
Teams), and at the end of the draft order the party must indicate the
name and details of both counsel / practitioner and that of their
instructing attorneys.

Al Counsellpractitioners who will be appearing on virtual
proceedings should be robed.

Counsel/Practitioners who are not addressing the Court at the time
of the hearing should mite themselves, but remain visible at all
times, unless perimitted otherwise, when the matter is being heard.
The decorum of the Court is to be maintained at all times.

Notices of removals, postponements, settlements which oceur
before the 07 June 2022 must be emailed to the email address
provided in subparagraph 2 2 hereof bafore 07 June 2022. In which
case, Counsel wil automatically be excused from Court.

3. On 03 June 2022, the parties will receive a general link to the virtual platform
from the Judge's Registrat. Please ensure you have received the same.

Frust that you find the above in order,




