To:

Sandton@pabasa.co.za

Subject:

07 JUNE 2022 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL & DIRECTIVE BEFORE THE HONOURABLE

ACTING MADAM JUSTICE RETIEF

Attachments:

07 JUNE 2022 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM

JUSTICE RETIEF.pdf; UNOPPOSED 07 JUNE 2022 JUDGE RETIEF AJ.rtf

Importance:

High

Dear all

Kindly find herein enclosed Unopposed Motions Roll & Directive before The Honourable Acting Madam Justice Retief. Should parties have queries pertaining to the roll, please do not hesitate to contact me on 082 259 4327 during office hours and before 09:30

WARM REGARDS MS. ZANELE MSIMANGA



High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division Pretoria Judge's Secretary

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002 P. O Box 67 Pretoria, 0001

Switchboard: 012 314 9000

Email: zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za/ tshepisomsimanga6@gmail.com

Cell: 082 259 4327

Website: www.judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

07 JUNE 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE RETIEF AJ

SECRETARY: Ms Z MSIMANGA

CONTACT DETAILS: 082 259 4327/ 012 492 6749

E-MAIL ADDRESS: zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za

63. SB GUARANTEE	VS	D M MAPONYA	17673/21
64. EX PARTE: S JAFTHA			14042/22
65. O A MOHAMMED	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	20881/22
66. S K ASOMUGHA	VS	C R ASOMUGHA	27953/20
67. STD BANK LTD	VS	M NDWAMBI	42760/20
68. EX PARTE: W S TREWICK			14045/22
69. KAAP AGARI LTD	VS	WELBEPLAN BOERDERY LTD+1	14130/20

70. STD BANK LTD	VS	К ВОТНМА	8936/22
71. T R LETSOALO	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	6028/22
72. H J BOSMAN	VS	A M BOSMAN	58486/21
73. FNB BANK LTD	VS	Z YASER	58127/20
74. BAYER INTELLECTUAL+1	VS	AUSTELL PHARMACEUTICALS	58180/21
75. FNB BANK LTD	VS	F M MACHIKA	32272/21
76. STD BANK LTD	VS	D I MASEKO	2967/21
77. O THIRON	VS	M KUHN	25843/21
78. STD BANK LTD	VS	C W LIEBENBERG	7968/22
79. CHANGING TIDES	VS	R S FELDTMANN+1	66/2022
80. STD BANK LTD	VS	M J MAKOKO	54296/20
81. KO NYEUFANE	VS	MIN OF POLICE	1315/21
82. BUILDERS LTD	VS	M D KHOSA	69520/14

83. LETSOGO PROPERTIES	VS	MEZZOSURE LTD+1	23612/22
84. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	R T MASIRI	203/18
85. SB GUARANTEE	VS	S W NENE	55301/21
86. B/C OF STOCKS	VS	J D MATODZI	38978/20
87. M M MASEKO	VS	RAF	33750/18
88. CHANGING TIDES	VS	S ANTULI	65/2022
89. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	C P SIMELANE	53230/20
90. SB GUARANTEE	vs	S M NKOPA	42940/17
91. LISA-FILIPOV-GLENREAD	VS	L L FADANE+1	23021/22
92. M C BARNARD	VS	J J PRINSLOO	29048/19
93. SB GUARANTEE	VS	G S GOVENDER	7343/22

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



CHAMBERS OF THE HONOURABLE ACTING MADAM JUSTICE RETIEF GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Corner Paul Kruger & Madiba Street, Fourth Floor, Office 4.8
Tel: 012 492 6749/7460 & 082 259 4327, Email: zmsimanga@iudiclarv.org.za

01 June 2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE: 07 JUNE 2022

BEFORE RETIEF AJ

- 1. Kindly note that the matters will be heard virtually before the Honourable Retief AJ on the 07 June 2022 and ALL Counsel are to appear unless their matters have been disposed of and/or dealt with timeously in terms subparagraph 2.5 hereof.
- 2. In the interim and to assist the above-mentioned Judge, please note the following:
 - 2.1. To assist the Judge in the deliberation of the matters on her roll and to prevent matters from being struck, parties should ensure compliance with the relevant practice directives pertaining to unopposed motions.
 - 2.2. Save for matters disposed of in terms of subparagraph 2.5 hereof, parties should email proposed draft orders in Word format to:

zmsimanga@judiciary org.za on the day that a particular matter is to be allocated and heard. Draft orders should indicate when the matter will be heard, the Judge's name (i.e., Acting Judge Retief) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e., Microsoft Teams), and at the end of the draft order the party must indicate the name and details of both counsel / practitioner and that of their instructing attorneys.

- 2.3. All Counsel/practitioners who will be appearing on virtual proceedings should be robed.
- 2.4. Counsel/Practitioners who are not addressing the Court at the time of the hearing should mute themselves, but remain visible at all times, unless permitted otherwise, when the matter is being heard. The decorum of the Court is to be maintained at all times.
- 2.5. Notices of removals, postponements, settlements which occur before the 07 June 2022 must be emailed to the email address provided in subparagraph 2.2 hereof before 07 June 2022. In which case, Counsel will automatically be excused from Court.
- On 03 June 2022, the parties will receive a general link to the virtual platform from the Judge's Registrar. Please ensure you have received the same.

I trust that you find the above in order.